18 BEEBI SHAMA C Bachelor of Pharmaceutical Sciences Merit Certificate
19 JOYCE PAUL Bachelor of  Science in Nursing Merit Certificate
20 RAMYA VAMAN RAO Bachelor of Physiotherapy Merit Certificate
21 SONAM CHODEN Bachelor of Science in Medical Imaging 

Technology
Merit Certificate

A total of 413 (Four Hundred and Thirteen) students were awarded the degree certificates- Doctor of 
Philosophy-10, Medical- 52(PG-52), Dental -139 (PG-46+UG-93), Pharmacy 39 (PG-09+UG-30), Nursing 143 
(PG-15+UG-98+25+5), Physiotherapy -14 (PG-08+UG-06), Allied Health Science-12(B.Sc.(MIT)-09, B.Sc.